

# **NETWORK** Notification

Notice Date:December 21, 2022To:Georgia Medicaid ProvidersFrom:CareSourceSubject:Obstetrics Quality VBR ProgramEffective Date:January 1, 2023

## Summary

CareSource is pleased to share our 2023 Obstetrics Quality VBR Program.

### Impact

The **2023 Obstetrics Quality Program** rewards you for quality in day-to-day operations using quality measures defined by the Healthcare Effectiveness Data and Information Set (HEDIS<sup>®</sup>).

### Importance

When you participate in the **Obstetrics Quality Program**, reimbursement will be based on your submission of claims containing qualifying Current Procedural Terminology (CPT<sup>®</sup>) codes for each target quality measure.

### **Questions?**

Please contact Provider Services at **1-855-202-10582** between 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Eastern Time (ET), Monday through Friday.

HEDIS<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA).

# New Training Available – EPSDT and SBIRT!

Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT): This module of the Provider Education Series provides an overview of the federally-mandated EPSDT program developed for Medicaid recipients under the age of 21.

Screening, Brief Intervention and Referral to Treatment (SBIRT): This installment of the Provider Education Series offers information about SBIRT, an evidence-based practice model that seeks to identify patients who have risky patterns of use for alcohol and other drugs.

Visit **CareSource.com** > Providers > Education > <u>Training and Events</u> to view these training videos.

GA-MED-P-1605350

DCH Approval: 12/8/2022